
RACE  1	 6:50 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 	 Affirmative	 59	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 12.4%	 F Robinson	 11.4%
2	 05	 Ciao Baby Ciao	 59	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 9.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
3	 5304	 Feel The Wind	 59	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 Y Govender	 9.5%
4	 406335	 Dressedtothenines	 60	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 10.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
5	 450988	 Lightinthedarkness	 59	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
6	 34	 Diyarani	 59	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.5%	 F Robinson	 11.4%
7	 9	 Annie Oakley	 59	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.7%	 M Dixon	 12.5%
8	 79787	 Admirals Queen	 59	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
9	 3	 Lady Of Vix	 59	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 A J Rivalland	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Lady Of Vix
	 6	 Diyarani
	 4	 Dressedtothenines
	 3	 Feel The Wind

4	 Dressedtothenines	 17% 9	 Lady Of Vix	 33%
4	 Dressedtothenines	 7%

9	 Lady Of Vix	 0:58.10
3	 Feel The Wind	 0:58.35
5	 Lightinthedarkness	 0:58.54
4	 Dressedtothenines	 0:58.58
7	 Annie Oakley	 0:58.62

Race Preview: Tony Rivalland’s filly Lady Of Vix (9) made a smart debut on the turf at Hollywoodbets 
Scottsville but if she has come on from that effort the poly and the widest draw should not be an issue. 
Diyarani (6) was a distant fourth last run and although rested both runs were in the soft on the turf 
and any market support will see her as a big contender. Dressedtothenines (4) has shown her best 
form on the poly while Feel The Wind (3) was much improved last run and has first time blinkers for 
Yogas Govender.

RACE  2	 7:25 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 5040	 Mind Map	 59	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 6.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
2	 0707	 River Dance	 59	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 7.0%	 S H Ferrie	 13.3%
3	 283029	 Mo King	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
4	 00	 Sauna’s Magic	 59	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 13.1%	 M Dixon	 12.5%
5	 587547	 Railroad	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 8.9%
6	 655544	 Cappellino	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 W Whitehead	 9.4%
7	 555682	 Cannatonic	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 11.9%	 L Crawford	 9.1%
8	 553423	 Good Living	 59	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 P V Lafferty	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Good Living
	 3	 Mo King
	 1	 Mind Map
	 5	 Railroad

3	 Mo King	 21%
7	 Cannatonic	 19%
5	 Railroad	 13%

3	 Mo King	 27%
7	 Cannatonic	 15%
5	 Railroad	 15%

8	 Good Living	 0:57.65
5	 Railroad	 0:57.85
6	 Cappellino	 0:57.93
7	 Cannatonic	 0:58.09
3	 Mo King	 0:58.47

Race Preview: Good Living (8) has been knocking on the door for some time now and the Paul 
Lafferty stable is in good form. The gelding switches to the poly but on his best form he should make 
a bold bid. Danger could be Mo King (3). His two best efforts have been on the poly and he should 
keep Good Living honest. Mind Map (1) did show some promise in the Cape but his last run is best 
ignored. The poly could suit and with first time cheek pieces he could give a lot of cheek. Railroad (5) 
is struggling but can finish in the money.

RACE  3	 8:00 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 	 Meritorious	 58	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 13.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
2	 	 Mocha Blend	 58	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 F Robinson	 11.4%
3	 	 Seeking Space	 58	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba	 9.8%	 L W Goosen	 9.1%
4	 00080	 Di Rosa	 60	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 10.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
5	 266244	 Dee Day	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.7%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
6	 8	 Silver Quill	 58	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 Y Govender	 9.5%
7	 779585	 Fate Decreed	 60	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 9.1%	 N Kotzen	 4.4%
8	 97	 Run For Peace	 58	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 A J Rivalland	 11.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Dee Day
	 8	 Run For Peace
	 2	 Mocha Blend
	 1	 Meritorious

5	 Dee Day	 27% 5	 Dee Day	 11% 5	 Dee Day	 1:22.73
7	 Fate Decreed	 1:25.79
4	 Di Rosa	 1:26.91

Race Preview: Three unraced runners in what is a race with thin form. Take note of any market 
support. Meritorious (1) and Mocha Blend (2) look the most likely to feature. Of those that have run, 
Dee Day (5) has not been far back at recent outings and this trip should suit. Run For Peace (8) has 
been rested but did show improvement at her second start and the step up in trip should suit.

RACE  4	 8:35 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 0772	 Brave Bomber	 58	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 11.9%	 M D Miller	 9.8%
2	 764233	 Magma Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 A J Rivalland	 11.0%
3	 476863	 Lava Burst	 58	 [	 3]	 S Sosibo	 3.4%	 G B Puller	 11.0%
4	 844836	 Bandmaster	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 F Robinson	 11.4%
5	 5	 Prince Florian	 58	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 13.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
6	 084	 Priceless Pearl	 58	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 6.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
7	 00	 I Am Classy	 58	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 8.9%
8	 0997	 Firelighter	 58	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 3.4%	 M J Odendaal	 6.9%
9	 7	 Mr Fixit	 58	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 P V Lafferty	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Magma Magic
	 1	 Brave Bomber
	 6	 Priceless Pearl
	 8	 Firelighter

1	 Brave Bomber	 33%
3	 Lava Burst	 17%
4	 Bandmaster	 11%

2	 Magma Magic	 33% 1	 Brave Bomber	 1:39.19
2	 Magma Magic	 1:39.43
3	 Lava Burst	 1:39.61
4	 Bandmaster	 1:40.49
7	 I Am Classy	 1:41.31

Race Preview: Magma Magic (2) has been knocking on the door for Tony Rivalland and now switches 
to the poly. He is distance suited and should run another forward race. Brave Bomber (1) has improved 
with each outing and from the best of the draw should be competitive. Priceless Pearl (6) improved 
nicely last run, only his third start and second on the poly. The stable is in form and he is one to watch. 
Firelighter (8) was much improved last run when friendless in the betting. He may now have found his 
form and if he can build on his last run he must have a chance.
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RACE  5	 9:10 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 368653	 Forest Jump	 58.5	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 11.9%	 D W Moore	 5.4%
2	 976261	 L’ultimo	 56.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 8.9%
3	 177683	 One Irish Rover	 59	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 10.1%	 M J Odendaal	 6.9%
4	 176405	 Brave Voyager	 57	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
5	 545224	 Wave Warrior	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 A Wright	 11.2%
6	 140990	 Plettenberg	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 7.0%	 M L Roberts	 8.9%
7	 424748	 Count Marsh	 55.5	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 9.1%	 R A Hill	 11.2%
8	 317999	 Gorgeous Dude	 59.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.2%
9	 020606	 Basie Raakvat	 60.5	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 3.4%	 M J Odendaal	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Wave Warrior
	 3	 One Irish Rover
	 2	 L’ultimo
	 7	 Count Marsh

3	 One Irish Rover	 38%
5	 Wave Warrior	 31%
2	 L’ultimo	 29%
4	 Brave Voyager	 28%
1	 Forest Jump	 26%

4	 Brave Voyager	 35%
5	 Wave Warrior	 28%
2	 L’ultimo	 28%
1	 Forest Jump	 22%
7	 Count Marsh	 19%

5	 Wave Warrior	 1:34.26
7	 Count Marsh	 1:34.51
1	 Forest Jump	 1:34.60
4	 Brave Voyager	 1:34.69
9	 Basie Raakvat	 1:34.72

Race Preview: Open handicap in spite of the small field. Wave Warrior (5) seldom runs a poor 
race and takes a slight drop in the handicap. Muzi Yeni rides for Alyson Wright which could prove 
significant. One Irish Rover (3) made eye-catching improvement last start and is 3.5kg better off with 
L’ultimo (2) who has improved in blinkers but does look held at the weights after his three-point raise 
in the handicap. Count Marsh (7) is useful on his day and can feature prominently in this company.

RACE  6	 9:50 PM	 (R87,750)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 505807	 Radu	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 12.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.4%
2	 459696	 Chelsea Flower	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 13.1%	 C Hewitson	 6.0%
3	 603469	 Aspoestertjie	 57.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 11.5%	 C Hewitson	 6.0%
4	 031125	 Miss Paget	 60.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.2%
5	 400078	 Mauritania	 62.5	 [	 5]	 M Mbuto (4)	 5.9%	 W Whitehead	 9.4%
6	 23431	 The Ghost	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 P V Lafferty	 7.1%
7	 051596	 Grape Shot	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 M F de Kock	 14.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	4	 Miss Paget
	 6	 The Ghost
	 3	 Aspoestertjie
	 2	 Chelsea Flower

4	 Miss Paget	 43%
5	 Mauritania	 41%
2	 Chelsea Flower	 25%
3	 Aspoestertjie	 13%

4	 Miss Paget	 46%
2	 Chelsea Flower	 33%
6	 The Ghost	 33%
1	 Radu	 22%
3	 Aspoestertjie	 20%

4	 Miss Paget	 1:22.10
5	 Mauritania	 1:22.30
2	 Chelsea Flower	 1:22.52
7	 Grape Shot	 1:23.27
3	 Aspoestertjie	 1:23.41

Race Preview: Miss Paget (4) is smart and this race looks to be at her mercy. She is a course and 
distance specialist and should be in with a big shout. Main danger could be The Ghost (6). The Paul 
Lafferty stable is in very good form and although the grey only shed her maiden last time out, her 
pre-maiden form was solid and she must have a strong chance in this line-up. Carl Hewitson has two 
soldiers in Chelsea Flower (2) and Aspoestertjie (3). The former has fair poly form against slightly 
stronger while the latter switches to the poly and is well capable on her day.

RACE  7	 10:25 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 414066	 Beautiful Rania	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 D S Bosch	 12.3%
2	 743965	 Perfect Trust	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (4)	 5.9%	 C Hewitson	 6.0%
3	 283876	 Kitten’s Adventure	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 6.7%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
4	 153	 Ginger Delight	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 13.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
5	 785018	 Roy Taking Off	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 7.0%	 P M Gadsby	 3.3%
6	 964781	 I’m Devine	 56	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 12.4%	 L Crawford	 9.1%
7	 175436	 Blush Of Dawn	 57	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 G B Puller	 11.0%
8	 143205	 Miss Lialah	 59	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.9%	 P M Gadsby	 3.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Miss Lialah
	 4	 Ginger Delight
	 1	 Beautiful Rania
	 3	 Kitten’s Adventure

5	 Roy Taking Off	 50%
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 29%
8	 Miss Lialah	 24%
3	 Kitten’s Adventure	 20%
2	 Perfect Trust	 19%

8	 Miss Lialah	 33%
5	 Roy Taking Off	 33%
6	 I’m Devine	 33%
2	 Perfect Trust	 26%
1	 Beautiful Rania	 25%

7	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:21.37
8	 Miss Lialah	 1:22.01
3	 Kitten’s Adventure	 1:22.60
6	 I’m Devine	 1:22.68
2	 Perfect Trust	 1:22.87

Race Preview: The two three-year-olds Ginger Delight (4) and Beautiful Rania (1) have useful 
recent form and should be right up there in modest company but Paul Gadsby has declared blinkers 
on Miss Lialah (8) and for an older mare that could prove decisive. Kitten’s Adventure (3) comes 
from an in-form stable and is better than her recent form would suggest.
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第  1 场	 6:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	积极向上	 Affirmative	 59	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 12.4%	 罗宾森	 11.4%
2	 05	再见宝贝	 Ciao Baby Ciao	 59	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 9.1%	 科森	 10.1%
3	 5304	触风	 Feel The Wind	 59	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 嘉文德	 9.5%
4	 406335	完美服装	 Dressedtothenines	 60	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 10.1%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
5	 450988	黑暗光明	 Lightinthedarkness	 59	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
6	 34	蒂亚拉妮	 Diyarani	 59	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.5%	 罗宾森	 11.4%
7	 9	安妮奥利	 Annie Oakley	 59	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.7%	 狄克逊	 12.5%
8	 79787	将军女王	 Admirals Queen	 59	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
9	 3	维斯少女	 Lady Of Vix	 59	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 李维兰	 11.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	维斯少女
	 6	 蒂亚拉妮

	 4	 完美服装

	 3	 触风

4	 完美服装	 17% 9	 维斯少女	 33%
4	 完美服装	 7%

9	 维斯少女	 0:58.10
3	 触风	 0:58.35
5	 黑暗光明	 0:58.54
4	 完美服装	 0:58.58
7	 安妮奥利	 0:58.62

赛事预览: 维斯少女在斯高维尔的草地赛上首次亮相表现出色，若状态持稳上阵此程没有问题。

蒂亚拉妮前仗排名第四，休战复出两仗已有捧场客，今不失为争霸分子之一。完美服装在胶沙

地跑道表现最佳，而触风前仗已大有进步，首次佩戴眼罩上场有良师指导难对付。

第  2 场	 7:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 5040	思想地图	 Mind Map	 59	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 6.7%	 科森	 10.1%
2	 0707	河舞	 River Dance	 59	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 7.0%	 菲言利	 13.3%
3	 283029	魔王	 Mo King	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
4	 00	魔法温泉	 Sauna’s Magic	 59	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 13.1%	 狄克逊	 12.5%
5	 587547	铁路	 Railroad	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可	 12.4%	 罗拔时	 8.9%
6	 655544	卡佩利诺	 Cappellino	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 韦黑德	 9.4%
7	 555682	坎纳通	 Cannatonic	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 11.9%	 柯罗拉	 9.1%
8	 553423	安稳生活	 Good Living	 59	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 拉夫迪	 7.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	安稳生活
	 3	 魔王

	 1	 思想地图

	 5	 铁路

3	 魔王	 21%
7	 坎纳通	 19%
5	 铁路	 13%

3	 魔王	 27%
7	 坎纳通	 15%
5	 铁路	 15%

8	 安稳生活	 0:57.65
5	 铁路	 0:57.85
6	 卡佩利诺	 0:57.93
7	 坎纳通	 0:58.09
3	 魔王	 0:58.47

赛事预览: 安稳生活一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今马厩状态良好转战胶沙地凭借其最佳表现，应能有

所作为。实力良驹魔王在胶沙地上的两次最佳表现使其成为安稳生活的有力对手。思想地图上

役赛事可忽略。今上阵此场合奏效不少，首次配戴配件上场可带来惊喜。铁路一直力求突出，

但有机会争得一席之位。

第  3 场	 8:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 	精英良驹	 Meritorious	 58	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 13.1%	 金米亚	 11.2%
2	 	摩卡特调	 Mocha Blend	 58	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 罗宾森	 11.4%
3	 	千寻	 Seeking Space	 58	 [	 3]	 利哈巴	 9.8%	 古森	 9.1%
4	 00080	蒂罗莎	 Di Rosa	 60	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 10.1%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
5	 266244	大日子	 Dee Day	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.7%	 黎奇	 7.9%
6	 8	银奎尔	 Silver Quill	 58	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 嘉文德	 9.5%
7	 779585	缘分	 Fate Decreed	 60	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 9.1%	 高森	 4.4%
8	 97	和平路跑	 Run For Peace	 58	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 李维兰	 11.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	大日子
	 8	 和平路跑

	 2	 摩卡特调

	 1	 精英良驹

5	 大日子	 27% 5	 大日子	 11% 5	 大日子	 1:22.73
7	 缘分	 1:25.79
4	 蒂罗莎	 1:26.91

赛事预览: 精英良驹和摩卡特调挑战此场合胜利呼声高，值得留意。大日子近期落后不远，

上阵此赛程较合适，有望捎来佳音。和平路跑休战复出第二场赛事已有所进步，今上阵增程

赛不容忽视。

第  4 场	 8:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 0772	消防勇士	 Brave Bomber	 58	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 11.9%	 M米勒	 9.8%
2	 764233	玛玛魔法	 Magma Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 李维兰	 11.0%
3	 476863	火熔岩	 Lava Burst	 58	 [	 3]	 索斯宝	 3.4%	 布勒	 11.0%
4	 844836	乐团大师	 Bandmaster	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 罗宾森	 11.4%
5	 5	弗洛里安	 Prince Florian	 58	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 13.1%	 金米亚	 11.2%
6	 084	无价珍珠	 Priceless Pearl	 58	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 6.7%	 科森	 10.1%
7	 00	我很优雅	 I Am Classy	 58	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 12.4%	 罗拔时	 8.9%
8	 0997	打火机	 Firelighter	 58	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 3.4%	 欧登达	 6.9%
9	 7	修复先生	 Mr Fixit	 58	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 拉夫迪	 7.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	玛玛魔法
	 1	 消防勇士

	 6	 无价珍珠

	 8	 打火机

1	 消防勇士	 33%
3	 火熔岩	 17%
4	 乐团大师	 11%

2	 玛玛魔法	 33% 1	 消防勇士	 1:39.19
2	 玛玛魔法	 1:39.43
3	 火熔岩	 1:39.61
4	 乐团大师	 1:40.49
7	 我很优雅	 1:41.31

赛事预览: 玛玛魔法近期一直奋战到底，今转战此跑道较适合，力足打开胜利之门。消防勇士
至今已渐露头角，今排位最佳可力撼群驹。无价珍珠前仗表现不错，这是它第三次参赛且第二

次在胶沙地作战，马厩状态良好，值得关注。打火机上役赛事表现大有进步，如果能延续上次

的状态，有机会入围。
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第  5 场	 9:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 368653	跳跃森林	 Forest Jump	 58.5	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 11.9%	 摩尔	 5.4%
2	 976261	无敌	 L’ultimo	 56.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可	 12.4%	 罗拔时	 8.9%
3	 177683	艾利战车	 One Irish Rover	 59	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 10.1%	 欧登达	 6.9%
4	 176405	勇士航海	 Brave Voyager	 57	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
5	 545224	浪花战士	 Wave Warrior	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 韦特	 11.2%
6	 140990	佩登宝	 Plettenberg	 58.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 7.0%	 罗拔时	 8.9%
7	 424748	玛斯公爵	 Count Marsh	 55.5	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 9.1%	 罗希尔	 11.2%
8	 317999	迷人小子	 Gorgeous Dude	 59.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.2%
9	 020606	拉克瓦特	 Basie Raakvat	 60.5	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 3.4%	 欧登达	 6.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	浪花战士
	 3	 艾利战车

	 2	 无敌

	 7	 玛斯公爵

3	 艾利战车	 38%
5	 浪花战士	 31%
2	 无敌	 29%
4	 勇士航海	 28%
1	 跳跃森林	 26%

4	 勇士航海	 35%
5	 浪花战士	 28%
2	 无敌	 28%
1	 跳跃森林	 22%
7	 玛斯公爵	 19%

5	 浪花战士	 1:34.26
7	 玛斯公爵	 1:34.51
1	 跳跃森林	 1:34.60
4	 勇士航海	 1:34.69
9	 拉克瓦特	 1:34.72

赛事预览: 浪花战士常能有佳绩，今挑战此场合有顶级师傅助阵大加分，胜利在握。艾利战车
前仗已有进展，与无敌相比有3.5公斤的驮重优势，而无敌自从佩戴眼罩作战后进步良多，有

一定的机会。玛斯公爵状态不俗，有机会在这场比赛中大展身手。

第  6 场	 9:50 PM	 (87,750兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 505807	拉杜	 Radu	 58.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 12.4%	 韦黑德	 9.4%
2	 459696	恰西之花	 Chelsea Flower	 58.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 13.1%	 何伟森	 6.0%
3	 603469	埃斯珀特	 Aspoestertjie	 57.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 11.5%	 何伟森	 6.0%
4	 031125	帕杰小姐	 Miss Paget	 60.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.2%
5	 400078	毛利塔尼	 Mauritania	 62.5	 [	 5]	 蒙巴图(4)	 5.9%	 韦黑德	 9.4%
6	 23431	鬼魅	 The Ghost	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 拉夫迪	 7.1%
7	 051596	小葡萄	 Grape Shot	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 郭克	 14.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	4	帕杰小姐
	 6	 鬼魅

	 3	 埃斯珀特

	 2	 恰西之花

4	 帕杰小姐	 43%
5	 毛利塔尼	 41%
2	 恰西之花	 25%
3	 埃斯珀特	 13%

4	 帕杰小姐	 46%
2	 恰西之花	 33%
6	 鬼魅	 33%
1	 拉杜	 22%
3	 埃斯珀特	 20%

4	 帕杰小姐	 1:22.10
5	 毛利塔尼	 1:22.30
2	 恰西之花	 1:22.52
7	 小葡萄	 1:23.27
3	 埃斯珀特	 1:23.41

赛事预览: 帕杰小姐实力强劲，于此场合获胜机率大，加上它是此场合专家，今获胜不难。

鬼魅马房状态佳，上役赛事取得首胜表现亮眼，凭其之前的稳定表现，在这场比赛中有很强

的竞争力。恰西之花和埃斯珀特师出名门，前驹在面对稍强的对手中有不错的成绩，后驹转

战胶沙地若状态佳可力拼到底。

第  7 场	 10:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 414066	漂亮拉妮	 Beautiful Rania	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 包斯奇	 12.3%
2	 743965	完美信任	 Perfect Trust	 53.5	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(4)	 5.9%	 何伟森	 6.0%
3	 283876	猫咪冒险	 Kitten’s Adventure	 57.5	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 6.7%	 黎奇	 7.9%
4	 153	小姜	 Ginger Delight	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 13.1%	 金米亚	 11.2%
5	 785018	雷伊最强	 Roy Taking Off	 56.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 7.0%	 贾兹比	 3.3%
6	 964781	我是神	 I’m Devine	 56	 [	 6]	 温尼可	 12.4%	 柯罗拉	 9.1%
7	 175436	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 57	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 布勒	 11.0%
8	 143205	莉亚拉	 Miss Lialah	 59	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.9%	 贾兹比	 3.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	莉亚拉
	 4	 小姜

	 1	 漂亮拉妮

	 3	 猫咪冒险

5	 雷伊最强	 50%
7	 红霞	 29%
8	 莉亚拉	 24%
3	 猫咪冒险	 20%
2	 完美信任	 19%

8	 莉亚拉	 33%
5	 雷伊最强	 33%
6	 我是神	 33%
2	 完美信任	 26%
1	 漂亮拉妮	 25%

7	 红霞	 1:21.37
8	 莉亚拉	 1:22.01
3	 猫咪冒险	 1:22.60
6	 我是神	 1:22.68
2	 完美信任	 1:22.87

赛事预览: 小姜以及漂亮拉妮最近表现不错，能在这场对手实力平庸的赛事中有佳绩，

但莉亚拉佩戴眼罩作战势不可挡，今有机会令人惊艳。猫咪冒险马房状态大热，上阵此

赛程可有更漂亮的成绩单。
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